Marc O’Polo

EST. IN STOCKHOLM

Facility name
Guangzhou Kunyang Leather Co.,Ltd
Guangzhou Huiming Leather Co., Ltd.

Dongguan City Niuzai Leather Products Co., Ltd (Cowboy)

Lunatika Srl

Quanzhou Nengyou Shoes Co., Ltd
RILIX INDUSTRIA DE CALGCADO LDA
FBD d.o.0.

Pintos & Soares, LDA

Fun Verbenas SL

Changzhou Xingpeng Footwear Co. Ltd

Conforstep-Industria e Comercio de Calcado, unip.Lda

You Shoes, Lda.

Barros LDA

Dongguan Lihuang Knitwear Factory Co., Ltd
Donguang Yongle Gmt Factory

Huizhou Nanxuan Knitting Factory Limited
NSP Tex - B Unit

Victus Dyeings (Unit )

TOP SPEED MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
Zhejiang Langpu Clothing Co., Ltd.

Warsaw International

Hangzhou Knits on

Zhejiang Deqing China Silk Garment Co., Ltd.
VISHWAA APPARELS

Indus Intex Private Limited

Raj Knitters

Ningbo Tianya Clothing Ltd.

Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Ltd.
Goodwill Fabrics

SAVE TEKSTIL SAN. IHR. VE TIC. LTD. STI

OZ TEKSTIL

R.B. Knit Exports (Export Wing)

Kaniska Garments

Tech Creations (LKHK)

Esvap Konfeksiyon San. Ve. Dis. Tic. Ltd. Sti.
RMX Joss Fashions PVT LTD.

ANG Tekstil

Erayteks Tekstil Uriinleri San.

NARIN TRIKO TEKSTIL SAN VETICA.S

Bac Giang Garment Joint Stock Company
Padmac Vietnam Limited

Seidensticker Vietnam Ltd. (Hai Duong Branch)
Mic

Europrima

PADDOCK'S JEANS LTD

Flexknit / Accord knits (*)

Denim Manufacture

Tessile Chiti

Lemie Spa

BECRI Malhas e Confeccoes

Dedatex 86, S.L

Consifex Malhas e Confecoes, Lda.

Buzu Light Industry Col., Ltd.

Shandong Leinuo Clothing Co., Ltd. (Renior)
Albatros D.0.0.

Marc O'Polo supplier list for the financial year 2024/25 covers more than 95% of our

Manufacturers (Tier 1) with business from 01.06.2024 - 31.05.2025

Facility address

Floor 3,Building B,Kuihong Industrial Park,Zhuzaiyuan East

No. 4, 3 Heng Road, NanLing Nanye
Zhouwei Group, Yanggongzhou Village, Shazhen,
Via dell'Industria 108

Liupu Industrial Zone,Yangdai of Chendai
Rua Marco de Simaes, 433

Varazdinski 2

Rua do Petiro - Barrosas - Idaes
Carretera Santomera-Abanilla, Km.14
Zhenglu Town Industrial Park

Rua da Granja 1825 Pav 1

Ra de Santa Maria, 337/367

Rua Sao Sebastiao, 89

Zone A 71 Tangjiao Road TangliaoCun ChangPingZhen

Room 101 No. 7 Jiuyuan Road Houjie Town

Nanxuan Industrial Centre Shuikou Huicheng Dist.

3/537 POONDI RING ROAD Opp. Container Freight Station
S.F. NO.144/A2 Palani Road Palappampatti S.V.Mill Post
No.1 Songji Industrial Center Qingong Town Huai'an

Chengdong District, Shengzhou Economic Development

33-B, VAIKKAL THOTTAMM SHERIF COLONY

No. 3, Road 5 Dongzhou Industrial Zone Dongzhou Street

No. 2 Cathaya Industrial area Wukang Town
Site no 3 & 4, 12th A Main road, Kaverinagar,
No 91/1, 3rd Main Road, Industrial Suburb,
Plot NO. 11 Phase-IV Udyog Vihar

No.65 Dagang Six Road Beilun District

Survey No 62/2A, 62/2B Parappana Agrahara Off. Hosur
10-11, BEGUR HOBLI SINGASANRA VILLAGE HOSUR MAIN
Halkali Merkez Mahallesi, Aytac Mevkii, Hanci Sokak,

DOSAB, ERGUVAN SOK. NO.1, OSMANGAZI

Plot No. 415 Industrial Area A, G.T.ROAD, DORAHA

1/9A Kulle Goundan Pudur Mangalam Road
A-10, Section-64

Mahmutbey Mahallesi, Hacibostan Caddesi, No:6, Bagcilar

2 B4 Udhyog Kendra Greater nodia Gautam
BAGLAR MH. ATATURK CD. NO:18

Maltepe mah. Askeri Firin Cikmazi. Gul Sanayi Sitesi. No
YENIDOGAN MH.FERHATPASA CD.NO: 8 BAYRAMPASA

No. 349 Giap Hai Road Dinh Ke Ward

Lot G9, a part of lot G2, G3, G8, Road N-1, Bao Minh

Km 33, National Road 18 Van An Village Chi Linh
ROUTE DE METLINE BP65

No. 23 Fantanele Street

Plot No. 59-60 & 106-108, Dhaka Export Processing Zone,

101 Antananarivo

Industrial Area Grombalia

Via A. Boito 56

Via Camozzi 2

Lugar do Outeiro-Lt 3

Carretera Madrid-Ciudad Real N-401

Parque Industrial de Sdo Verissimo, Lote 1; 2 e 3

1-2# Center rd. Pentou Industry Zone

Shandong Taishan Industrial Park (Dagoutou Village,

Zheleznichka br. 21

City
Guangzhou
Guangzhou
Dongguan
Corropoli (TE)
Jinjiang
CARAMOS
Siroki Brijeg
Felgueiras
Murcia
Changzhou
Barrosas
Barrosas
Carvalhal BCL
Dongguan
Dongguan
Huizhou
Tirupur
Udumalaippettai
Huai'an
Shengzhou
Tirupur
Hangzhou
Deqing
Bommanahalli
Yeshwanthpura
Gurgaon
Ningbo
Naganathpura
Bangalore
Kucukcekmece
BURSA
Ludhiana
Tirupur

Noida
Istanbul

Budh Nagar
Bagcilar
Topkapi
Bayrampasa
Bac Giang city
Nam Dinh

Chi Linh City
Ras Jbel

Satu Mare
Savar
Andraharo
Nabeul
Montemurlo
Verdello
Barcelos
Toledo
Barcelos
Chendai Jinjiang
Taian

Stip

Postal code Country

412000
510540
523985
64013
423000
4615-380
88220
4650-144
30640
213114
4650-132
4650-139
4755-106
523583
523071
516005
641601
642128
223200
312400
641604
311401
313200
560068
560022
122015
315000
560100
560068
34303
16110
141003
641687
201301
34217
201301
34209
34010
34030
170 000
420000
170000
7070
440240
1349
101
8030
59013
24049
4755-025
45110
4750-734
362200
271000
2000

China
China
China
Italy
China
Portugal
Bosnia and
Portugal
Spain
China
Portugal
Portugal
Portugal
China
China
China
India
India
China
China
India
China
China
India
India
India
China
India
India
Turkiye
Turkiye
India
India
India
Turkiye
India
Turkiye
Turkiye
Turkiye
Viet Nam
Viet Nam
Viet Nam
Tunisia
Romania
Bangladesh
Madagascar
Tunisia
Italy
Italy
Portugal
Spain
Portugal
China
China
North

Product types
Accessories
Accessories
Accessories
Accessories
Footwear
Footwear
Footwear
Footwear
Footwear
Footwear
Footwear
Footwear
Footwear
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Accessories
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Footwear
Apparel
Apparel

Number of workers No. female workers No. male workers Year of starting busine audit standard

51-500
26-50
51-500
26-50
51-500
51-500
51-500
51-500
0-25
51-500
51-500
26-50
51-500
26-50
51-500
501-1000
51-500
>1000
51-500
51-500
501-1000
51-500
>1000
51-500
501-1000
51-500
51-500
>1000
51-500
51-500
51-500
51-500
51-500
51-500
51-500
501-1000
26-50
26-50
51-500
>1000
>1000
>1000
51-500
51-500
>1000
>1000
51-500
0-25
51-500
51-500
26-50
51-500
51-500
501-1000
51-500

16
28
28
30
60
85
105
33
11
164
44
22
39
30
56
210
46
607
19
90
225
30
830
85
500
25
133
1688
137
114
242
28
143
15
301
349
23
18
85
759
1071
957
216
48
1465
771
318
5
31
136
16
18
140
402
262

10 2019
20 2011
30 2015
16 2020
40 2019
46 2016
352018
57 2019
32020
65 2019
20 2019
22 2019
15 2019
18 2009
110 2010
698 2015
83 2014
433 2012
62 2019
27 2003
349 2016
66 2010
362 2015
270 2020
250 2007
223 2016
47 2014
464 2016
20 2016
72 2014
121 2019
118 2012
267 2012
32010
114 2013
386 2001
23 2008
13 2013
72 2014
2496 2018
318 2017
157 2017
217 2010
215 2013
1541 2021
1097 2011
55 2019
14 2015
111 2008
30 2014
27 2019
65 2014
150 2021
117 2015
104 2021

BSCI

BSCI
FairWear
BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI
SMETA
BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI
FairWear
BSCI
GlobalServices
FairWear
FairWear
BSCI
FairWear
FairWear
BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI
FairWear
BSCI
FairWear
FairWear
BSCI
FairWear
BSCI
FairWear
SA8000
BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI
BSCI
BSCI
FairWear
BSCI
BSCI
FairWear
BSCI
SA8000
BSCI
BSCI
BSCI
BSCI
GlobalServices

FairWear



Dalian Ruilanda Clothing Co., Ltd. (Richland)
BVK Exports India Private Limited

Victus Dyeings (Garment Division) Unit Il
Vishwaa Apparels Unit 2

Mikel Trejd DOOEL

Shengzhou Hongda Fashion Co., Ltd.

GBTX, LDA

Yasin Knittex Ind. Ltd.

Ranger Apparel Export Pvt. Ltd.

Novak Triko San.

Labod Mak Doo

Fashion Line Apparels

Lang Giang BGG Garment JSC

Vrijesh Vestio Private Limited

Viet Vuong 3 Trading Company Limited
Lorna shpk

Denim House

SC Racido Prod Company SRL

Viet Than Garment and Trading Company Limited
Sanshu Sports Goods (Fujian) Co., Ltd.
GuangZhou V.Star Leather Goods Co., Ltd
Fujian Xinlong Shoes Co. LTD.

Dongguan Dongxin Footwear Co., Ltd.
Remal LTD

Maral Overseas Limited

BERDICHEV CLOTHING FACTORY

LISC Uzhgorod Clothing Factory

Qingdao Cherry Fashion Co., Ltd.

Jose Antonio Sampaio Teixeira

Claudifel Ind. Calgado Lda

Rodina Holding AG

Geana LTD

VEDRATEKS VELKOVA

NINGBO JUSHENG HATS INDUSTRY CO., LTD
Centex Fabrics Export Unit

Goodwill Fabrics Dharmapuri

Emessa Denim

FMTex Confection

Shams Styling Wears

RMX Joss C-91

Meenakshi

Metro Knitting & Deying Milis Ltd.

TAV Limited

White House (Pudupakkam Village)

Orient Fashions Exports (India) Pvt.Ltd. (old location)
IMAJ - TEKSTIL-ORHAN ATAY

Akmavi Tekstil

ARTIFEXS SRL

Nebiha Story

Production International Company (Aousja)
Production International Company 2 (Ettadhamon City)
Borantex Tekstil ithalat ihracat San. ve Dis. Tic. Ltd. Sti.
JM Knitwear and green energy private limited
DELI (FUJIAN) LIGHT INDUSTRY CO.,LTD.
Calzaturificio Lady SRLS

SC Star International SRL

Accord Knits Antsirabe

Viet Thai Garment Branch - TNG Investment and Trading Joint

Viet Vuong (Ho Chi Minh)

1st to 5th floors, No 1-4, Songjiang Road, Dalian Economic
Shed 39&40, Tekic, TEA Nagar, SIDCO, Mudhalipalayam
SF. No 378/4, Pollachi Road, Sidco, Gudimangalam
SyN0.297/4,297/2,298/2,299/3,300/1,300/2,UDL-11/7,
154-2 Bel Kamen Str.

No. 1111, Shengzhou Avenue South, Sanjiang Street,
Rua Afonso Nunes Mariz, 1001

South Panishail, Zirani Bazar, B.K.

Sy.No.136, Bommenahalli, Bidirahalli Hobli, Budigere
19 Mayis Mah. Sehit Er Hiiseyin Kaska Sok. No:3/1
Goce Delchev 34

No, 180/5D, Hullahalli, Sakalvara Post, C K Palya, B G Road
Lot A3+A7, Nghia Hoa Industrial Cluster, Kep Town

Plot No. 186, GIDC

Tan Long Il Hamlet, Tan Thanh Binh Industrial Zone, Mo
Tirane, Vaqgarr, PRUSH, Lagjia Prush, Rruga Albatrans,
industrial zone bouhjar 5015

Nisiparilor Street 25

Ngoc Kham Village, Gia Dong Commue, Thuan Thanh
Shuyou Road, Zhangban Town, Taiwan Investment Zone
Room 302, Building 2, No.6 Nanling Nanye Zhong Road,
No. 379 Yangtou Village, Haikou Town

No.142, Yongtai Road, Houjie Town

National Road KM2

A-37, Sector-64

Soborna square 1/2

Tolstoy street, 40

No.23 East Xian Shan Road, Cheng Yang District, Qing Dao
Rua Monte das Ruas no 371

Viela de Cem n246

P. Hitov Str. 20

Tzar Kaloian Str.2a

65 Marshal Tito str

NO.48 EAST ROAD CHANGHE CIXI NINGBO

D-217, Phase-7, Focal Point

S.No-287/2 Salem Main Road, Gangalapuram-Vill
44-Bayad El-Arab industrial zone

Lot N 77 85 Zone Industrielle Mejjat

Plot 81,82, South Shaympur, Baghbair, Hemayetpur, Savar
C-91, Hosiery Complex, Phase 2

4/23, Alangattu Pudur, Thengalpalayam, Athanoor (Po),
Ramarbagh, Kutubpur, Fatullah

Zone 4 Bui Vien Road, Nguyen Duc Canh Industrial Zone
Survey No. 43/4, Door No. / Plot No.: S. No. 1/67-70,
E-45/14, Okhla Industrial Area Phase -Il

BAGLAR MH. ATATURK CD. NO:18/21

Gunesli Mah. 1277 Sok. No:3/21

Bd. Bucuresti No 12

Farhad Hached road

Crossbreeding Aousja El Alia

10 road Beni Khiar

Inonu Mah. Muammer Aksoy Cad. No:37/ 6

No-04, Vaikkal thottam, shriff colony

NO:7 JUNXING ROAD ,YANGDAI CHENDAI TOWN

Via Fermi 19

Stefan cel Mare Street 84

Lot 0708 F 177 Ambohimena Mandanireska

Son Cam 1 Industrial Cluster, Son Cam Commue
Section C, Nga tu Ga, thanh Xuan Ward, District 12

Dalian City
Tirupur
Udumalpet
Chitoor
Kochani
Shengzhou
Barcelos
Gazipur
Bangalore
Kavak

Shtip
Bangalore
Lang Giang
Vapi

Ben Tre
Tirana
Bouhjar
Baia Mare
Bac Ninh
Quanzhou City
Guangzhou
Fuqing City
Dongguan City
Fushe Kruje
Noida
Berdichev
Uzhhorod
Qingdao
Felgueiras
Felgueiras
Popovo
Ruse

Sveti Nikole
Cixi
Ludhiana
Dharmapuri
Bany suif
Meknes
Dhaka
Noida
Namakkal
Narayangon
Thai Binh
Chennai
New Delhi
Bagcilar
Bagcilar
Foscani

El Alia
Aousja
Ettadhamon City
Istanbul
tirupur
JINJIANG
Bientina
Toplita
Antsirabe
Thai Nguyen City,
Ho Chi Minh City

116000
641606
642201
517408
2793
312400
4750-571
1349
562110
55850
2000
560 083
26610
396195
86400
1041
5015
430344
16000
362100
510445
570100
523960
1099
201305
13300
88018
266000
4610-265
4610-422
7800
7000
2200
315326
141010
636807
62511
50000
1340
201306
636301
1420
06000
603103
110020
34209
34212
620133
1008
7014
2041
34295
641604
362622
56031
535700
110
24000
70000

China
India
India
India
North
China
Portugal
Bangladesh
India
Turkiye
North
India
Viet Nam
India
Viet Nam
Albania
Tunisia
Romania
Viet Nam
China
China
China
China
Albania
India
Ukraine
Ukraine
China
Portugal
Portugal
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
North
China
India
India
Egypt
Morocco
Bangladesh
India
India
Bangladesh
Viet Nam
India
India
Turkiye
Turkiye
Romania
Tunisia
Tunisia
Tunisia
Turkiye
India
China
Italy
Romania
Madagascar
Viet Nam
Viet Nam

Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Footwear
Bags and luggage;Accessories
Footwear
Footwear
Footwear
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Footwear
Footwear
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Footwear
Footwear
Footwear
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel

51-500
51-500
51-500
>1000
51-500
51-500
501-1000
>1000
>1000
501-1000
501-1000
>1000
>1000
51-500
>1000
51-500
>1000
51-500
51-500
26-50
51-500
51-500
51-500
51-500
501-1000
501-1000
51-500
51-500
51-500
51-500
51-500
51-500
26-50
51-500
501-1000
51-500
501-1000
501-1000
>1000
51-500
501-1000
>1000
>1000
>1000
>1000
0-25

0-25
501-1000
>1000
501-1000
51-500
51-500
51-500
51-500
0-25
51-500
>1000
>1000
501-1000

97
100
219
961

61
269

70
802
846
607
159
747

1129

10
896
181
816
138
127

26

45

26

74
198
150

75
221
117

58
161

28

13

39

66
135
350
510
592

1560

60

550
1100
2483

783

500

19

751
785
587
420
53
50
44

139
752
789
640

30 2021
244 2021
155 2012
228 2021

19 2022

34 2020

13 2016

1558 2022
154 2022

96 2022

25 2022
398 2022
561 2021

70 2015
468 2020

42023
345 2021

42 2020

30 2022

23 2021

39 2022

28 2021

61 2022

57 2020
481 2019
692 2020

18 2016

49 2024

41 2020
103 2022
268 2019
159 2015

4 2019

30 2024
413 2022

40 2023
267 2023
158 2023

1050 2023
175 2023
210 2023

2335 2023
774 2023
255 2023
600 2023

10 2017

10 2019
152 2018
311 2010

80 2014

40 2014

34 2022

50 2018

54 2023

32023

49 2023
416 2024
287 2025
210 2025

GlobalServices
BSCI

BSCI
FairWear
BSCI
FairWear
BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI
BetterWork
BSCI

BSCI
SA8000
BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI
FairWear
BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI
BetterWork
BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI
FairWear
BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI



SRG APPARELS LIMITED (UNIT 5)
SRG APPARELS LIMITED (UNIT 11)
Aleks Dooel

K.H. Exports India Private Limited
Laj Exports Limited

Denim De L'ile Limited

Aktuel Moda DOOEL

Kiibrateks Tekstil

Wuhu Loto Garments
CALZATURIFICIO BIQUATTRO SRL

Plot No. 05. Netaji Apparel Park, Eeettiveerampalayam
Plot No. 11,Netaji Appareal Park, NH-47, Avinashi-
Krizevska 19

142/1, Trunk Road, Permugai

127, 5th A Main Industrial Suburb, Yeshwanthpura
Royal Road, Ile d'Ambre

ul.18 br.20-A

2. Organize Sanayi Bélgesi 8. Cadde /14 sokak /No:15
No0.99, West Zone, Jiulian Village Committee Industrial
VIA DELLE VILLE 186/U SAN COLOMBANO

New Tirupur

New Tirupur
Kocani

Vellore

Bengaluru

Riviere du Rempart
Skopje

Malatya

Wuhu City

Capannori

641 666
641666
2300
632009
560022
30904
1000
26110
241200
55012

India
India
North
India
India
Mauritius
North
Turkiye
China
Italy

Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Apparel
Footwear

501-1000
51-500
51-500
>1000
501-1000
>1000
26-50
501-1000
51-500
0-25

343
55
132
1352
510
609
40
244
190

485 2019
139 2019
18 2024
879 2021
205 2024
1147 2008
4 2022
633 2017
42 2024
52024

FairWear
FairWear
BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI

BSCI
FairWear
BSCI
SMETA



